and Management Development Program (MDP) training for senior entrepreneurs and professionals under the 
Raising and Accelerating MSME Performance (RAMP) Program, JIIDCO, Ranchi, Jharkhand. 

The RFP Document can be downloaded from the e-tender portal https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in/.  The cost 
of the RFP document is Rs. 11,800 (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight hundred) inclusive of GST which is to be 
paid through NEFT, RTGS, and Net Banking in favor of the Jharkhand Industrial Infrastructure Development 
Corporation, Jharkhand. 

The RFP document contains details about the scope of work, bidding procedure. Response to this RFP shall

[...]

To be informed 

8. Financial Bid Opening To be informed 

9. 
Bid application Fee (Non- 
refundable) – payment mode needs to 
be described 

INR 11,800.00/ inclusive of GST through on-line 
mode. 

10. 
Bid security / Earnest Money Deposit 
(Refundable) 

INR 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) 
only through on-line mode only. Bidders can use 
internet banking facility for faster processing of 
Tender fee Alternatively, Bidders can use 
NEFT/RTGS challan generated for the tender from 
http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in portal. 
Refund will only be issued to the Originated bank

[...]

b) Bidders should provide the price of their services in Indian Rupees. 

c) Commissions and gratuities, if any, paid or to be paid by bidders and related to the 
assignment will be listed in the financial Proposal. 

14. Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

a) Earnest Money Deposit 
       An EMD of INR 2,50,000.00 (Rupees Two lakh fifty Thousand) only through on-
line mode only. Bidders can use internet banking facility for faster processing of Tender 
fee Alternatively, Bidders can use NEFT/RTGS challan generated for the tender from 
http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in portal. 
       Refund will only be issued to the Originated bank account used for the payment of